10/01/2015 503506121

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3552747

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM BEW WHITE III	09/29/2015
WRIGHT CURRIE	09/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GABRIELLA WHITE, LLC	
Street Address:	3140 PELHAM PARKWAY	
City:	PELHAM	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29541269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-6286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205.521.8000 Email: jbird@babc.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP INTELLE

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203-2104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0V8532-301017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH S. BIRD, III	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph S. Bird, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036708 FRAME: 0001

503506121

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, William Bew White, III, residing at
("Assignor") state that I am an original co-inventor of the inventions relating to the
LOUNGE CHAIR
described in the U.S. patent application bearing the same title, (such inventions and description being the "Invention"), such application referred to herein as "the Current Application." Assignor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto
Gabriella White, LLC, 3140 Pelham Parkway, Pelham, AL 35124 U.S. (the "Assignee")
a limited liability company organized under the State laws of Delaware, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to: (1) the Inventions, (2) the "Current Application and any invention(s) (including without limitation, improvement(s)) set forth therein; and (3) any and all applications (and all rights and inventions therein) that claim the benefit of or priority to the Current Application (including without limitation any and all nonprovisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals of, International Applications, national stage applications, foreign counterpart applications, and substitutes); and (4) all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for any of the foregoing in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof. Assignor requests that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.
I hereby authorize and request attorneys for assignee, Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of the Current Application when known: (Appl. No, filed).
Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.
Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said

inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention or treaty which may henceforth be substituted for said treaties and conventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or

Page I of 4
Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Malta Design
1/3872011.1

oral authorization from us.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor represents and covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with the intenname hereto below.	it to be bound, the inventor identified above signs his
Willia State	9-29-15
William Bew White, III	Date
STATE OF ALABAMA)) SS
COUNTY OF Shelisy)
named inventor, William Bew White, III, who satisfactory evidence to be the same individual	, 2015 before me personally appeared the above is personally known or proved to me on the basis of all who executed the foregoing assignment, and who ment signed above of his own free will for the use and
	King Charles
- (NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: 04-09-2019
[Notary Seal]	
general de la companya de la company	ZINNIA C SANCHEZ My Commission Expires April 9, 2019

Page 2 of 4
Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Malta Design
1/3872011 1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Wright Currie, residing at, ("Assignor") state			
1, Wright Currie, residing at, ("Assignor") state that I am an original co-inventor of the inventions relating to the			
LOUNGE CHAIR			
described in the U.S. patent application bearing the same title, (such inventions and description being the "Invention"), such application referred to herein as "the Current Application." Assignor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto			
Gabriella White, LLC, 3140 Pelham Parkway, Pelham, AL 35124 U.S. (the "Assignee")			
a limited liability company organized under the State laws of Delaware, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to: (1) the Inventions, (2) the "Current Application and any invention(s) (including without limitation, improvement(s)) set forth therein; and (3) any and all applications (and all rights and inventions therein) that claim the benefit of or priority to the Current Application (including without limitation any and all nonprovisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals of, International Applications, national stage applications, foreign counterpart applications, and substitutes); and (4) all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for any of the foregoing in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof. Assignor requests that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.			
I hereby authorize and request attorneys for assignee, Bradley Arant Boult Cummings, LLP, to insert here in parentheses the filing date and application number of the Current Application when known: (Appl. No, filed).			
Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.			
Assignor authorizes and empowers said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention or treaty which may henceforth be substituted for said treaties and conventions, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.			

Page 3 of 4
Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Malta Design
1/3872011.1

PATENT REEL: 036708 FRAME: 0004 Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor represents and covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with the intent to be bound, the inventor identified above signs his name hereto below.

Wright Currie Date

STATE OF Alabama

COUNTY OF SHELBY

On this 29th day of September, 2015 before me personally appeared the above named inventor, Wright Currie, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledges to me that he executed the document signed above of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expire

[Notary Seal]

Page 4 of 4

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application Malta Design

1/3872011.1

PATENT REEL: 036708 FRAME: 0005

ZINNIA C SANCHEZ

My Commission Expires

April 9, 2019

RECORDED: 10/01/2015